3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O” : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER 13 | ECR-21-111089 230062021 | FJ | RK
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 120637 o T T
AB ECR-22-126544 13JAN2022 | JWC | GB
2151524-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC AB1 | ECR-22-128110 oz | F7 ] 1Y
DOUBLE ACTING ‘
3-2151524-7 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /6
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151524-2 AB CAMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151524-2 AB To0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151524-7 v CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
A N 1803945-4  |TONKER 1300
A N T 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
APPLICATOR DATA - ? ? ? ? 4-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
A N T 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 1297
CRIMP SI17F TYPE :
TR T o YT - - T 1] -1 -1 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
ISTEEREE 22 SNEUS 5 - - -] 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
‘ ‘ A T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R T R AR RN 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
A N T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
AN T T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MQS TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: MINI DYNMIC WIRE SIDE TERMINAL -~ | REF | REF | REF |[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 1 1 ;ﬁggiéf igziNGLUESTEE%;WSWE - ﬁé
3.50-3.80 mm [.138-.150 IN] B1.20-1.30 wm [.047-.051 IN] 3.55-3.75 mm [.139- 148 IN] 0.95-1.30 mm [.037-.051 IN] TN T eiTo0s T TscREr Tockie 55
TERMINAL 114-18858 ) : TERMINAL 114-137526 . : , |
el 1eationEd el 1eationEd A N T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION - - - - ? ? ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
A N T 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 195
TERMINALS APPLIED AN TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ T T T [ T | 21680836 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs. W5 X 65 193
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B L L O 450888-> |SPACLR, CRIMPER 182
2-1703930- 1 2-1703930-2 2-1703930-3 2-1703930-4 2834464-6 | | S L N A A 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
A N T 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
, B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION |
WIRE L JCRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /A 161
- : S17E ® FEj} o INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTTNG ol 22712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE @ tggy| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 R T v R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 60
oI/t = |mm LINCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 0. 35mm2 0.72+/-.02 L. ' 10.2 R R N 5 18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 35mm? 0 78+/- 02 [ . 0307+/- 0008] 9 6 0.22mm?2 ‘O.64+/*.02 [.0250+/-.0008] ‘ 11.0 ‘ - | | | W 13386851 PAWL. FEED 156
I VN VR 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 12.0 | 54
P PN P 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 16 153
L] BT w 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- I 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A N T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
A N T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I R R 2-18032-5 |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M5 ¥ 20.0 136
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T T [0 T [ 9-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1734
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 -2l 2] 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L L P L) erlfeessorl LTHREAD BOLT GEWINDEDOLZEN 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ |2 e e e | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A T T 2844938-1 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 29
/5\ PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOLS WITH PNEUMATIC FEED B A S cecso ] SPRING, LOMPRESSION c/
TECHN A FEED 1S NOT alloweD. " A N T 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
A N T 1803142-1 |DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/6N THIS APPLICATOR 1S EOUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N T T BT B 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE 1514
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEM 49 & 248. — Tt 5503714 TSCR. SKT D SHLDR 5.0 DA K 60 53
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. *WARNTING - | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
S UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR e | f f ;112222? g?é?EEERFLé¥bEREEE!A | fg
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. LARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE - l — T &w&m% CRTNC CONPRESSIOn o1
SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION N BT R B > 5150001 1SCR_ SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 T
SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S I R R 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 170
A N T 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Pl 2T T 7T 1] 6-1633620-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A N T 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
A N T 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR |5
A N T 2-238011-6 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 1 4
JN e ] 1803143-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N Tl 2 T T ] 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F, SMALL WIRE APPLICATION
S771-721-521-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
oTINZ0T — TE Conmectioit
B. WEAVER onnec \V\)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ HOFFNEROWJUNZOWW /Z/—/E/ quriSburg’ T DD 60
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . -
(Pacific version shown on T o T 01| 00779 (2151504 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVAB]

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

S
SEE DETAIL A
<

—= 1.0£0.5

OF (30)mer

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

o
-

44 61£0.05

%

|

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT ITC A\
WITH SENSORS

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

cm

I

SEE DETAIL A — gﬁr

~ N
15;2&\‘
<]

= =
l\HHlnmmmnunumumuummumn{ Fa I
Eﬁf==a——_1

\-

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

OATion | DWN 01TJUN20T1 C ) o
B WEAVER - /g TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ HOFFNEROWJUNZOWW IZ/—/ HGrHSburg’ P TTT057608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n Y Dcean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
AOmm STROKE Showm Om 6 h@@ % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S ANGLES S
AIR FEED , , : A 100779 (C=2151524 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OFA REVAEH

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151524-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTNG
4-2151524-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS 6
7-2151524-7 V CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
APPLICATOR DATA - 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
CRIMP STZE TYPE -2 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] a - | 1803944~ 1 SPACER, TONKER 297
INSUL | 1.27 mm [.050] O - | - 2844950-1 AIR FEED MODULE 290
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - W 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : | 2119641-7 FEED CAM  AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MOS TERMINAL TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE [EHINAL HAME M DYNMJ& WERE SIDE TERMINAL | 4| 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
Y t0.3 80 o [ 138 150 TN] B1 20-1.30 mn 047 051 1N WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——L| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [0 ][ 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL (A)114-18858 3.99°3. 75 mm [.739-.148 INI (90.95-1.30 mm [.037-.051 IN] Lt 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1 40
aop| oAt onES TERMINAL A 114-137526 - - 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SPECIFICATION APPUCAHON I\ - | 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - - | 1 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\A ST 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B I 2168083-1  |S5CR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
2-1703930-1 2-1703930-2 2-1703930-3 2-1703930-4 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 w 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
2834464-6 | | N 2168083-6  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: : - | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HFEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 :
s1ze @ =0 0 LINeH] SEFERENCE SETTTNG s17e @ =0 0n [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING [0 [ 1 | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
T S T8 00 L 030747 0008 G S 3577 0 72¢/- 02 [ 0280+/- 00081 0 > -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
O . 2 2 mm 2 ‘ O . 6 47+ / - O 2 [ . O 2 5 O i / - O O O 8 } ‘ 1 1 ) O ‘ - 1 1 5 - W ég O 2 2 - 5 S C R 5 H E X H D C A P 5 M 4' X 6 . O Ei(g
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
28 - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
s WARNING - | 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 36
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR ] ; ; 92g$§222653 gg;POgLéCTEEMégA%MA T gé
- - , , 0
Zl LARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE —— w > 1727335-1 | TUREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZER 3
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION "1 2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zl SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 28449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N PR 55783 ] SPRING. COMPRESSION 57
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 306830-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1803142~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R w 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE >
/5\ PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOLS WITH PNEUMATIC FEED. — b 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
MECHANICAL FEED IS NOT ALLOWED. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS S I 1-18028-¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEM 49 & 157. - ! W 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R w >-519000-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 N
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl - | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. /1IN - | | 1803095-7 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/1N | | 6-1633620-7 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 1803143-6  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N | | 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F, SMALL WIRE APPLICATION
-77[-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS0 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 01TJUN201 T C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION B ) WEAVER : TE Connectivi J()/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ HOFFNEROWJUNEOWW /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ T DD 60
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T | NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm T._ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151524 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVAB]

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

)

SEE DETAIL A=

T %

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4
&

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

e — T
35.58+0.05 |

i

]

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC A\
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

i\
290
-i.'o
sm[xmu,w/\// ﬁ§i

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

fi = A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

I

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
®) PSSR 5 R aaa T St ke Dies Ry S | o OTJUNZOT — TE Connectivity
B. WEAVER — 7/15?
CH(? HOFFNEROWJUNEOH ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\\/ P /L\ C I F I <: \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; OWJUNEOW} NAME ‘
mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ @‘E} 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e x PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52151524 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OFA REVAB]

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_31


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



